	-28-2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SHEET 1 OF 3
	ase record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RAM GANESHAN 2-11-02 FEB 11 200	Name: TECHNOLOGY SALES & MARKETING CORPORATION Address: 105 North Hall Drive Sugar Land, Texas 77478 Name: DANIEL N. LUNDEEN, P.C. Address: P.O. Box 131144 Houston, Texas 77219-1144
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>☑Assignment</li> <li>□Security Interest</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□Change of name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li><u>Application No(s).</u></li> <li><u>09/681,276</u></li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new</li> </ul>
Execution date: March 12, 2001	application, the execution date of the application is:
5. Correspondence name and address concer recordation of the attached document(s):	ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
Name: Daniel N. Lundeen Address: Lundeen & Arismendi, L.L.P. P.O. Box 131144 Houston, Texas 77219-1144	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Charge to deposit account*</li> <li>Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp)</li> <li>Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account*</li> <li>Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed)</li> </ul>
02/28/2002 ANNED1 00000015 501285 09681276 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 501285/DNL/GAN-02
any attached copy is a true copy of the cover sheet, attachments and docum <u>Daniel N. Lundeen</u> Name of person Signing Signat	November 1, 2001 Date
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	
Marcee Lundeen Jr. Name of person mailing paper Signatu	International In
	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0145

## ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR, Ram Ganeshan, having an address at 105 North Hall Drive, Sugar Land 77478, is the inventor of an invention entitled PARTIALLY STUDDED RADIANT TUBES described in a U.S. patent application of even date herewith, hereinafter called the INVENTION.

The ASSIGNEES, TECHNOLOGY SALES & MARKETING CORPORATION, a Texas corporation with an address at 105 North Hall Drive, Sugar Land 77478 and Daniel N. Lundeen, P.C., a Texas professional corporation of attorneys with an address at 1916 Baldwin, Houston, Texas 77002, mailing address P.O. Box 131144, Houston, Texas 77219-1144 wish to acquire partial ownership of the right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this INVENTION at the following percentage:

ASSIGNEES	Percent of ownership (%)
Technology Sales & Marketing Corporation	80
Daniel N. Lundeen, P.C.	20

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified INVENTION and any and all applications and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the INVENTION.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignees to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for he and his legal representatives, he will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Federal Courts of any and all patent applications, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the INVENTION. The Assignor vests in Assignees like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignees any documents which may be requested by Assignees to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignees.

## PATENT REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNOR

Ram Ganeshan

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Subscribed and sworn by Ram Ganeshan before me on this 12th day of March, 2001.

otary Public, State of Texas

<u>ASSIGNEES</u>

## **TECHNOLOGY SALES & MARKETING CORPORATION**

§ § §

Gauesho EXECUTED BY: Ram Ganeshan, Presiden

STATE OF TEXAS

§ § § COUNTY OF HARRIS

Subscribed to before me a notary public, by Ram Ganeshan as president of Technology Sales & Marketing Corporation on the 12th day of March, 2001.

Mall

Notary Public, State of Texas

DANIEL N. LUNDEEN, P.C.

EXECUTED BY:

MARCEE G. LUNDEEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 22, 2002

MARCEE G. LUNDEEN

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 22, 2002

Daniel N. Lundeen, President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

§ § §

Subscribed to before me a notary public, by Daniel N. Lundeen as president of Daniel N. Lundeen, P.C. on the 12th day of March, 2001.

Public, State of Texas



Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002**